

University of Ladakh Leh-194 101; UT of Ladakh, India

F4(DST-PURSE/UoL/01 Dated: 24-04-2023

Press release

Subject: University of Ladakh awarded Department of Science & Technology (DST) sponsored scheme Promotion of University Research and Scientific Excellence (PURSE) for the establishment of "Centralized Interdisciplinary Science Instrumentation Centre (CISIC)".

Department of Science and Technology (DST), New Delhi organized Viswavidyalaya Anusandhan Utsav on Monday, on 24th April 2023 at Dr. Ambedkar International Center, New Delhi. The Viswavidyalaya Anusandhan Utsav marks the successful implementation of PURSE in strengthening the research impetus of the Indian University System. Chief Guest of the event, Hon'ble Minister of State (IC) for the Ministry of Science and Technology and Earth Sciences, Dr. Jitendra Singh honoured Prof. S. K. Mehta, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor University of Ladakh for getting funding DST-PURSE Grant of Rs. 6.78 Crore for the establishment of "Centralized Interdisciplinary Science Instrumentation Centre (CISIC)" at University of Ladakh. Prof. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Registrar, UoL, Dr Sonam Joldan, Dean Research, UoL, Dr Riyaz M.K. Khan, Expert faculty Geology, and Dr Rakesh Chandra, Coordinator of the DST-PURSE project, UoL also attended the award function.

Registrar, UoL